900606713 04/02/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polder Products, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, National Association
Street Address:	6111 N. River Road
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2282834	POLDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: laura.brengartner@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Goodridge
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John Goodridge
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Notice 90590973#page1.tif

source=Polder - Trademark Security Agreement Filing (Revised)#page1.tif source=Polder - Trademark Security Agreement Filing (Revised)#page2.tif source=Polder - Trademark Security Agreement Filing (Revised)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900606713 REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0320





United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 31, 2021

PTAS

CT CORPORATION
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY
SUITE 125
COLUMBUS, OH 43219



900590973

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The nature of conveyance appears to be a Grant of security interest in trademark and patents not Assignment.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Friday**, **April 30**, **2021**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900590973

Access Code: 8G7VE36IKV65UQI

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0322

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, POLDER PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Grantor**"), own the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and the patents and patent applications, in each case set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020, between the Grantor and the Grantee (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[signature page to follow]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:
POLDER PRODUCTS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
By:
Name: George Calvin Scott
Title: Chief Executive Officer
GRANTEE:
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
By:
Name: David L. Enghauser
Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:

POLDER PRODUCTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: ______ Name: G. Calvin Scott

Title: Chief Executive Officer

GRANTEE:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: David L. Enghauser

Title: Vice President

Schedule A - Trademarks (Polder Products, LLC)

Type	Арр. Туре	App. Type Title / Mark Description	Country	Status	Filed	App. No.	Granted / Reg'd	Pat. / Reg. No.
Trademark	Original Application	Polder (stylized)	United States	Registered	3/12/1998	75/449,264	10/5/1999	2,282,834

Schedule B - Patents (Polder Products, LLC)

Patent Application Drach Published Drach Published Drach Published Drach Published Drach Published Drach D	Туре	App. Type	Title / Mark	Country	Status	Filed	App. No.	Granted /	Pat. / Reg.
with Priority AND STOPPER Application Original Application Nail station utility United Open 2/25/2016 29/555,855 8/21/2018 Application Original Application Application with Priority HAIR STYLING United Granted 1/9/2012 13/346,461 4/8/2014 Continuation- in-Part CIP of PCT DRAIN States United Granted 12/18/2015 14/973,877 10/17/2017 Application with Priority DUAL FUNCTION FOOD States United Published 3/15/2018 15/921,848 10/17/2017 Application with Priority APPARATUS,	Patent		DRAIN STRAINER	PCT	Published	2/27/2015	PCT/US15/18075	3	110
Original Application Nail station utility patent appln. United States Open 2/25/2016 29/555.855 8/21/2018 Application HAIR STYLING Application United United STRAINER AND Granted States 1/9/2012 13/346.461 4/8/2014 Continuation- in-Part CIP of PCT DRAIN United STRAINER AND United States Granted 12/18/2015 14/973.877 10/17/2017 Application with Priority DUAL FUNCTION HAR STYLING TOOL United Published Published 3/15/2018 15/921.848 10/17/2017 Application with Priority COMPOSTER APPRARATUS, METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application United IRON SUPPORTING Published 3/16/2018 15/923,021 15/923,021 Application with Priority APPARATUS, METHOD OF USING THE SAME METHOD OF USING Allowed 3/16/2018 15/923,045 15/923,045 Provisional Application DUAL FUNCTION HAR STYLING TOOL United States Allowed 3/16/2018 15/923,045 Provisional Application DUAL FUNCTION HAR STYLING TOOL Filed 3/17/2017 62/472,893			AND STOPPER	Application					
Application patent appln. States Application with Priority DEVICE HOLSTER States United with Priority 13/346,461 4/8/2014 Continuation- CIP of PCT DRAIN in-Part CIP of PCT DRAIN United STRAINER AND 12/18/2015 14/973,877 10/17/2017 Application in-Part STRAINER AND States 21/18/2015 14/973,877 10/17/2017 Application in-Part STRAINER AND States 3/15/2018 15/921,848 15/921,848 Application with Priority in Apparatus, Application with Priority in Apparatus, Application in HARING AND METHOD OF USING WITHOUT OF USING AMETHOD OF MAKING AND APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME THOD OF USING THE SAME THE SAM	Patent	Original	Nail station utility	United	Open	2/25/2016	29/555,855	8/21/2018	D826476
Application with Priority HAIR STYLING DEVICE HOLSTER United with Priority Granted Injunction 1/9/2012 13/346,461 4/8/2014 Continuation- cip of PCT DRAIN in-Part CIP of PCT DRAIN States United STRAINER AND States 12/18/2015 14/973,877 10/17/2017 Application with Priority DUAL HUNCTION HAIR STYLING TOOL States United HOLDER Published Published S/15/2018 15/921,848 Application APPARATUS, METHOD OF MAKING AND WETHOD OF USING THE SAME Application RON SUPPORTING With Priority United Published S/16/2018 3/16/2018 15/923,021 Application METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME METHOD OF USING THE SAME METHOD OF United Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States Allowed J16/2018 15/923,045 Provisional Application HAIR STYLING TOOL HAIR STYLING TOOL States States Filed J17/2017 62/472,893		Application	patent appln.	States					
with Priority DEVICE HOLSTER States Continuation- CIP of PCT DRAIN United in-Part STRAINER AND States STOPPER Application DUAL FUNCTION United with Priority HARR STYLING TOOL States with Priority HARR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/15/2018 15/921,848 HOLDER Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United APPARATUS, States with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF United APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME METHOD OF Using ME	Patent	Application	HAIR STYLING	United	Granted	1/9/2012	13/346,461	4/8/2014	8689999
Continuation- in-Part CIP of PCT DRAIN STRAINER AND STRAINER AND STACES United Priority Granted STACES 12/18/2015 14/973.877 10/17/2017 Application with Priority DUAL FUNCTION HAIR STYLING TOOL HAIR STYLING TOOL States United Published Published 3/15/2018 15/921,848 15/921,848 Application with Priority COMPOSTER APPARATUS, METHOD OF With Priority United METHOD OF USING THE SAME Published 3/16/2018 15/923,021 15/923,021 Application with Priority IRON SUPPORTING APPARATUS, METHOD OF METHOD OF USING THE SAME United Allowed Allowed 3/16/2018 15/923,045 15/923,045 METHOD OF USING THE SAME METHOD OF USING THE SAME Allowed 3/16/2018 15/923,045 15/923,045 Provisional Application DUAL FUNCTION HAIR STYLING TOOL States Filed 3/17/2017 62/472,893		with Priority	DEVICE HOLSTER	States					
in-Part STRAINER AND States Application DUAL FUNCTION United with Priority HAIR STYLING TOOL States Application APPARATUS, States WETHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United With Priority MATHOD OF USING THE SAME Application WETHOD OF USING THE SAME Application APPARATUS, States With Priority METHOD OF Using THE SAME Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF United With Priority METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME APPOVISIONAL DUAL FUNCTION United APPARATUS States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United States HIEM STYLING TOOL States MOLDER	Patent	Continuation-	CIP of PCT DRAIN	United	Granted	12/18/2015	14/973,877	10/17/2017	9,790,673
Application DUAL FUNCTION United with Priority HAIR STYLING TOOL States Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/15/2018 Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/16/2018 Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United Allowed 3/16/2018 Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application METHOD OF USING METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 HAIR STYLING TOOL States		in-Part	STRAINER AND	States					
Application bual function with Priority HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/15/2018 Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/16/2018 With Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States			STOPPER						
with Priority HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/16/2018 with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United APPARATUS, With Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING METHOD OF USING THE SAME DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER	Patent	Application	DUAL FUNCTION	United	Published	3/15/2018	15/921,848		
Application COMPOSTER United Published 3/16/2018 with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 APPARATOOL States METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017		with Priority	HAIR STYLING TOOL	States					
Application COMPOSTER United with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United Allowed 3/16/2018 with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF USING METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER Application METHOD OF USING THE SAME United Allowed 3/16/2018 WETHOD OF USING THE SAME United Filed 3/17/2017			HOLDER						
with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United Allowed 3/16/2018 With Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States	Patent	Application	COMPOSTER	United	Published	3/16/2018	15/923,021		
METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application With Priority METHOD OF MAKING AND WITH PRIORITY METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States		with Priority	APPARATUS,	States					
MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application With Priority METHOD OF With Priority METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States States Filed 3/17/2017			METHOD OF						
METHOD OF USING THE SAME Application IRON SUPPORTING United Allowed 3/16/2018 with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States			MAKING AND						
Application IRON SUPPORTING United Allowed 3/16/2018 with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States			METHOD OF USING						
Application IRON SUPPORTING United Allowed 3/16/2018 with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States			THE SAME						
with Priority APPARATUS, States METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States	Patent	Application	IRON SUPPORTING	United	Allowed	3/16/2018	15/923,045		
METHOD OF MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER		with Priority	APPARATUS,	States					
MAKING AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER			METHOD OF						
METHOD OF USING THE SAME Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER			MAKING AND						
Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER			METHOD OF USING						
Provisional DUAL FUNCTION United Filed 3/17/2017 Application HAIR STYLING TOOL States HOLDER			THE SAME						
HAIR STYLING TOOL HOLDER	Patent	Provisional	DUAL FUNCTION	United	Filed	3/17/2017	62/472,893		
HOLDER HOLDER		Application	HAIR STYLING TOOL	States					
			HOLDER						

Type Patent	App. Type Provisional Application	Title / Mark Description TOOL ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	Country United States	Status Filed	Filed 6/6/2019	App. No. 62/857,850	Granted / Reg'd
Patent	Provisional Application	COLLAPSIBLE GARMENT DRYING DEVICE	United States	Filed	1/10/2020	62,	62/959,384
Type	App. Type						
Design		Title / Mark Description	Country	Status	Filed		App. No.
Design	Original Application	Title / Mark Description Drain strainer and stopper	Country United States	Status Open	Filed 8/28/2015		App. No. 29/537,843
	Original Application Original Application	Title / Mark Description Drain strainer and stopper Iron Rest Design	Country United States United States	Status Open Open	Filed 8/28/2015 3/8/2004		App. No. 29/537,843 29/200,990
Design	Original Application Original Application Original Application	Title / Mark Description Drain strainer and stopper Iron Rest Design Hair Styling Device Holster	Country United States United States United States United	Status Open Open Open	Filed 8/28/2015 3/8/2004 4/29/2011		App. No. 29/537,843 29/200,990 29/390,854
Design Design	Original Application Original Application Original Original Application Original Application	Title / Mark Description Drain strainer and stopper Iron Rest Design Hair Styling Device Holster HAIR STYLING DEVICE HOLSTER	Country United States United States United States United States United States	Status Open Open Granted Granted	Filed 8/28/2015 8/28/2004 3/8/2004 4/29/2011 3/15/2013		App. No. 29/537,843 29/200,990 29/390,854 29/449,658
Design Design Design	Original Application Original Application Original Application Original Application Original Application	Title / Mark Description Drain strainer and stopper Iron Rest Design Hair Styling Device Holster HAIR STYLING DEVICE HOLSTER Dish rack base	Country United States	Status Open Open Granted Granted Granted	Filed 8/28/2015 8/28/2004 3/8/2004 4/29/2011 3/15/2013		App. No. 29/537,843 29/200,990 29/390,854 29/449,658 29/472,342

Design

Application

Original

Thermometer Probe

United

Granted

2/20/2014

29/482,607

4/14/2015

D726558

States

Design

Original

WINE GLASS

United

Granted

2/20/2014

29/482,637

5/27/2014

D706009

Application

Design

Application

Original

Dish rack assembly

United

Granted

11/12/2013

29/472,344

6/3/2014

D706510

States

Design

Original

Shoe Rack

United

Granted

11/20/2013

29/473,262

7/22/2014

D709307

States

	Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design		Design			Type
Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	in-Part	Continuation-	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application	Original	Application		Арр. Туре
	Brush Head		DISH RACK		DISH RACK		Countertop composter	BEVERAGE COOLER	ICE BUCKET WITH	HOLDER	HAIR STYLING TOOL	patent appln.	Nail station design		Dish Towel		Dish Drying Mat	DEVICE HOLSTER	HAIR STYLING	STOPPER	SINK STRAINER AND	RACK	CLOTHES DRYING	DRYING RACK II	WINE GLASS	strainer/stopper	Design appln. drain	DRYING RACK	Description	Title / Mark
States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States	United	States		Country
	Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted			Status
	10/4/2017		3/17/2017		3/17/2017		3/17/2017		3/16/2017		10/31/2016		2/25/2016		2/25/2016		11/19/2015		11/10/2015		8/28/2015		3/10/2015		1/26/2015		2/28/2014			Filed
	29/621,031		29/597,600		29/597,592		29/597,578		29/597,392		29/582,835		29/555,855		29/555,835		29/546,129		29/545,097		29/537,843		29/520,037		29/515,697		29/483,531			App. No.
	1/1/2019		8/14/2018		4/3/2018		5/8/2018		2/26/2019		10/9/2018		8/21/2018		1/16/2018		11/1/2016		1/2/2018		4/11/2017		8/30/2016		7/19/2016		4/28/2015		Reg'd	Granted /
	D836919		D825874		D814730		D817582		D841403		D830631		D826476		D807667		D770715		D806949		D783,782		D765335		D762035		D728078		No.	Pat. / Reg.

					States	SLEEVE SLEEVE	Application	
D711043	8/12/2014	29453395	4/29/2013	Granted	United	HAIR STYLING	Original	Design
		100,000			States	Design	Application	2000
		29/730.682	4/7/2020	Filed	United	Grid Bin Rectangle	Original	Design
					States		Application	
		29/730,679	4/7/2020	Filed	United	Drawer Grid Design	Original	Design
					States		Application	
		29/730,676	4/7/2020	Filed	United	Square Divider	Original	Design
					States		Application	
		29/728,087	3/16/2020	Filed	United	ORGANIZER	Original	Design
					States	DEVICE	Application	
		29/727,820	3/13/2020	Filed	United	ORGANIZATION	Original	Design
					States		Application	
		29/727,522	3/11/2020	Filed	United	ORGANIZER	Original	Design
					States	GARMENT DRYING DEVICE	Application	
		29/724,796	2/19/2020	Filed	United	COLLAPSIBLE	Original	Design
					States	ASSEMBLY	Application	
		29/692,069	5/22/2019	Filed	United	TOILET BRUSH	Original	Design
					States		Application	
D855417	8/6/2019	29/639,855	3/9/2018	Granted	United	Tongs	Original	Design
					States		Application	
D851934	6/25/2019	29/639,838	3/9/2018	Granted	United	Storage Caddy	Original	Design
No.	Reg'd					Description		
Pat. / Reg.	Granted /	App. No.	Filed	Status	Country	Title / Mark	App. Type	Type

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Polder Products, LLC	Name: Fifth Third Bank, National Association
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ▼ OtherLLC Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Passonaron Dipzenship nagional
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2020 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/449,264	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Polder (stylized)	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Goodridge, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 100 Light Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
CityBaltimore	8. Payment Information:
State Maryland Zip: 21202	
Phone Number: 410-385-3420	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:jgoodridge@milesstockbridge.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /s/ John Goodridge	12/31/2020
Signature	Date
John Goodridge, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover g sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	original designation of the secondary of

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/02/2021 REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0331